

**SC 05 (05) 2023**

**Reg. 79/2023**

**Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.**

**Order no. 4**

**19.08.2023**

Total 2 accused persons on CB, are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for apponitment of Ld PP for conducting of this case and appearance.

Ld PP files appointment letter.

To 11.12.2023 for consideration of charge and appearance.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).