

ST 02 (09) 2024

Reg. 79/2023

Order no. 15

14.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Two accused persons on CB, one accused files hazira while one is absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC.

Ld PP-in-charge is present.

Witness is present.

None appears for the accused persons on repeated calls. It is now 2.10 pm.

Fix 07.03.2026 for evidence.

All the accused persons are directed to appear before the court on the next date i.d. warrant will be issued.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).